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Environmental Management Office

605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 37

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450

Management

Marjorie Bixby

Manager of Environmental Management Office

850-414-5209

marjorie.bixby@dot.state.fl.us

Phone: 850-414-5209

Fax: 850-414-4443

Administrative

Vacant Gaye Schwall

Administrative Assistant Staff Assistant

850-414-5362

gaye.schwall@dot.state.fl.us

Assistant to Manager of EMO Receptionist

Environmental Management Office Legislative & Intergovernmental 

Coordination

Support

Specialists – Environmental Quality Performance Section

Peter McGilvray Mary Harger

Environmental Quality Performance – Manager Environmental Quality Performance 

Environmental Program Development Coordinator Environmental Programs Coordinator

850-414-5330 850-414-5319

peter.mcgilvray@dot.state.fl.us mary.harger@dot.state.fl.us

ETDM Process ETDM Agency Operating & Funding 

Environmental Quality Assurance Agreements

Land Use

Legislative & Intergovernmental Coordination

Performance Measures Thu-Huong Clark

PD&E Process Environmental Quality Performance –

Tier Function Plan Scientist

Senior Environmental Program Manager

850-414-5327

Thu.Huong-Clark@dot.state.fl.us

Environmental Quality Assurance

Tier Function Plan

Performance Measures
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Environmental Management Office

605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 37

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450
Phone: 850-414-5209

Fax: 850-414-4443

Specialists – Environmental Quality Performance Section  (cont.)

Matt Muller Mike Konikoff

Environmental Development and Environmental Development and   

Engineering Support Engineering Support

Technology Resources Manager Technology Resources Specialist

850-414-5329 (Consultant Support)

Matt.muller@dot.state.fl.us 850-414-5334

Enterprise SIS ETDM Environmental Screening Tool 

ETDM Process & Environmental Screening Tool

Geographic Information

LRTP-NEPA Consistency

PD&E Process

SIS Plan Update/Community & Environment

Chris Sands

Environmental Development and Engineering Support

Technology Resources Specialist

(Consultant Support)

850-414-5334

ETDM Environmental Screening Tool 
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Environmental Management Office

605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 37

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450
Phone: 850-414-5209

Fax: 850-414-4443

Specialists – Environmental Process Compliance Section

Vacant Xavier Pagan

Environmental Process Compliance – Manager Environmental Process Compliance –

Environment al Scientist

850-414-5260

Ecosystem Management xavier.pagan@dot.state.fl.us

Environmental Permits Environmental Permits

Environmental Research ETDM

PD&E Process PD&E Process

Soils/Farmlands Wetlands Mitigation

Water Quality

Wetlands Biology

Wetlands Mitigation

Wildlife & Habitat

Wild & Scenic Rivers

Vicki Sharpe Christine Haddock

Environmental Process Compliance – Scientist Environmental Process Compliance 

Environmental Scientist Environmental Specialist 

850-414-5326 (Consultant Support)

vicki.sharpe@dot.state.fl.us 850-414-5360

Ecosystem Management christine.haddock@dot.state.fl.us

Endangered Animals PD&E Manual Revisions

PD&E Process PD&E Process

Wetlands Biology Wildlife Resources

Wildlife & Habitat

Wildlife Resources

Nancy Lee

Environmental Process Compliance – Management Analyst

Customer Services Coordinator

850-414-5320

Conference/Meeting Planning

Environmental Management Electronic Document Management System

Environmental Training

Publications/Library
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Environmental Management Office

605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 37

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450
Phone: 850-414-5209

Fax: 850-414-4443

Specialists – Community Resources Section

George Ballo Roy Jackson

Community Resources – Manager Community Resources – Scientist

State Sociocultural Effects Administrator State Cultural Resources Coordinator

850-414-5259 850-414-5323

george.ballo@dot.state.fl.us roy.jackson@dot.state.fl.us

Sociocultural Effects     Cultural Resource Management

Archaeological Resources Environmental Consultant Pre-qualification

Cultural Resource Management Historical Resources

Native American Coordination PD&E Process

PD&E Process Section 4(f) Evaluations

Section 106 Coordinator

Rusty Ennemoser

Community Resources – Scientist

State Public Involvement Coordinator

850-414-5337

rusty.ennemoser@dot.state.fl.us

PD&E Process

Public Involvement

Specialists – Environmental Development and Engineering Support Section 

Fred Noble, P.E. Mariano Berrios

Environmental Development and Environmental Development and       

Engineering Support – Manager Engineering Support – Engineering

State Environmental Development Engineer Specialist

850-414-5269 Environmental Programs Administrator

fred.noble@dot.state.fl.us 850-414-5250

CERP Coordination mariano.berrios@dot.state.fl.us

Landscape Architecture Air Quality

NPDES Program Coordination Noise

PD&E Process PD&E Process

Project Development Scenic Highways & Byways

Transportation Enhancement Transportation Enhancement

Water Quality
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Environmental Management Office

605 Suwannee Street, Mail Station 37

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450
Phone: 850-414-5209

Fax: 850-414-4443

Specialists – Environmental Development and Engineering Support Section (cont)

Jeff Caster, R.L.A. Catherine Bradley, P.E.

Environmental Development and Environmental Development and 

Engineering Support – Landscape Architect Engineering Support

State Transportation Landscape Architect State Project Development Engineer

850-414-5267 850-414-4271

jeff.caster@dot.state.fl.us catherine.bradley@dot.state.fl.us

Context Sensitive Design Contamination

Endangered Plants/Invasive Plants NPDES Program Coordination

Landscape Design PD&E Process

Vegetation Management Project Development

Wildflower Program


